MISSING 1 DIRECT GIFT

Congregation Avg weekly Baptized WH Direct WH via Giving Per
ID Congregation Name City State attendance* Members* Gift Synod WH Total Member

05489 Trinity Lutheran Church Loveland Colorado 189 449 $0.00 S$24,052.78 $24,052.78 $53.57
05472 Bethany Lutheran Church Cherry Hills Village Colorado 764 4715 $21,359.65 $0.00 $21,359.65 $4.53
05464 Augustana Lutheran Church Denver Colorado 256 1106 $8,271.02 S$11,626.46 $19,897.48 $17.99
16055 King Of Glory Lutheran Church Loveland Colorado 163 399 $19,353.91 $0.00 $19,353.91 $48.51
05486 Our Saviour Lutheran Church Fort Collins Colorado 343 992 $17,405.81 $S0.00 S$17,405.81 $17.55
05497 Christ The King Lutheran Church Durango Colorado 148 325 $9,613.39  $3,474.28 $13,087.67 $40.27
10052 Ascension Lutheran Church Colorado Springs Colorado 208 694 $10,912.88 $S0.00 $10,912.88 $15.72
05493 St Timothy Lutheran Church Albuquerque New Mexico 120 175 $8,931.00 $0.00  $8,931.00 $51.03
05507 King Of Kings Lutheran Church Pueblo Colorado 157 488 $3,815.00 $4,693.00 $8,508.00 $17.43
07719 Christ The Servant Lutheran Church Louisville Colorado 208 650 $S0.00 $8,390.10 $8,390.10 $12.91
05477 Holy Cross Lutheran Church Wheat Ridge Colorado 233 593 $500.00 $7,153.00 $7,653.00 $12.91
10096 Trinity Lutheran Church Fort Collins Colorado 193 543 $7,068.11 $240.00 $7,308.11 $13.46
30912 Grace Lutheran Church Colorado Springs Colorado 97 257 $400.00 S$5,710.00 $6,110.00 $23.77
05484 Trinity Lutheran Church Boulder Colorado 208 810 $4,015.00 $2,018.00 $6,033.00 $7.45
10113 Our Savior's Lutheran Church Greeley Colorado 266 820 $0.00 $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $6.71
05251 Our Saviour's Evangelical Lutheran Church Holladay Utah 86 154 S0.00 $5,478.00 $5,478.00 $35.57
10142 Holy Shepherd Lutheran Church Lakewood Colorado 213 449 $5,048.42 S0.00  $5,048.42 S$11.24
10040 First St Paul Lutheran Church Burlington Colorado 87 319 $2,020.00 $2,943.08  $4,963.08 $15.56
05488 First Lutheran Church Longmont Colorado 385 1130 $2,275.00 $2,600.00 $4,875.00 $4.31
05498 All Saints Lutheran Church Albuquerque New Mexico 112 351 $4,500.00 $0.00 $4,500.00 $12.82
05508 Prince Of Peace Lutheran Church Colorado Springs Colorado 37 102 $505.00 $3,321.26  $3,826.26 $37.51
07343 St Philip Lutheran Church Littleton Colorado 273 623 $50.00 $3,560.25  $3,610.25 $5.79
20019 Grace Lutheran Church Boulder Colorado 60 147 $3,280.00 $292.90 $3,572.90 $24.31
10248 Bethel Lutheran Church Windsor Colorado 150 580 S0.00 $3,243.07 S$3,243.07 $5.59
05474 Holy Trinity Lutheran Church Littleton Colorado 187 419 $1,375.00 $1,863.85  $3,238.85 $7.73
05496 Christ Lutheran Church Santa Fe New Mexico 64 117 $0.00 $3,067.00 $3,067.00 $26.21
05475 St Stephen Lutheran Church Northglenn Colorado 70 346 $20.00 $2,650.00 $2,670.00 $7.72
16037 Prince Of Peace Lutheran Church Gillette Wyoming 156 450 $2,500.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 $5.56
05495 Bethlehem Lutheran Church Los Alamos New Mexico 128 410 $200.00 S$2,267.12 $2,467.12 $6.02
05506 Zion Lutheran Church Trinidad Colorado 50 159 $0.00 $2,329.73  $2,329.73 $14.65
05511 St Paul's Lutheran Church Cheyenne Wyoming 94 244 $1,185.00 $1,084.75  S$2,269.75 $9.30
10161 Zion Lutheran Church Loveland Colorado 225 692 $S0.00 $2,038.60 $2,038.60 $2.95
20301 Evergreen Lutheran Church Evergreen Colorado 262 848 S0.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2.36
30003 Peace Lutheran Church Las Cruces New Mexico 140 381 $515.00 $1,432.00 $1,947.00 $5.11
10067 Atonement Lutheran Church Lakewood Colorado 115 465 $1,555.25 $376.00 $1,931.25 $4.15
13459 St John Lutheran Church Riverton Wyoming 45 106 $1,680.00 $88.07 $1,768.07 $16.68



16436
10098
30016
10097
07522
30265
05487
05514
10200
10156
16329
10070
13421
05462
10232
20022
10112
05461
05473
16377
07369
10038
05453
30245
07768
10037
05483
05468
05460
16259
30488
05494
30172
10073
07817
13958
07378
13852
05465

Zion Lutheran Church

Lutheran Church Of Our Redeemer

St Matthew's Lutheran Church
Shepherd Of The Hills Lutheran Church
Good Shepherd Lutheran Church
Shepherd Of The Mountains Lutheran Church
Immanuel Lutheran Church

St Luke's Lutheran Church

Joy Lutheran Church

Lutheran Church of the Holy Spirit
Church of the Servant Lutheran Church
Christ The King Lutheran Church

Faith Lutheran Church

King of Glory Lutheran Church

Saron Lutheran Church

Glory Of God Lutheran Church
American Lutheran Church

Trinity Lutheran Church

Zion Lutheran Church

Holy Cross Lutheran Church

Holy Love Lutheran Church

Bethlehem Lutheran Church

Our Savior Lutheran Church

Cross Of Christ Lutheran Church
Shepherd Of The Mountains Lutheran Church
All Saints Lutheran Church

Mount Calvary Lutheran Church
Highlands Lutheran Church

St Peter Lutheran Church

Shepherd Of The Valley Lutheran Church
New Hope Lutheran Church

Trinity Lutheran Church

Prince Of Peace Lutheran Church
Lutheran Church of the Master

Christ the King Lutheran Church

Mount Tabor Lutheran Church

Lord of the Mountains Lutheran Church
Trinity Lutheran Church

Epiphany Lutheran Church

Montrose

Fort Morgan
Taylorsville
Fort Collins
Glenwood Springs
Estes Park
Greeley
Buffalo

Parker
Centennial
Santa Fe
Denver

Lander

Arvada
Strasburg
Wheat Ridge
Grand Junction
Hobbs

Idaho Springs
La Junta
Aurora

Brush
Alamogordo
Broomfield
Park City

Brush

Boulder
Denver
Carlsbad
Grand Junction
El Paso
Farmington
Logan
Lakewood
Colorado Springs
Salt Lake City
Dillon

Las Cruces
Denver

Colorado
Colorado
Utah
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Wyoming
Colorado
Colorado
New Mexico
Colorado
Wyoming
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
New Mexico
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
New Mexico
Colorado
Utah
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
New Mexico
Colorado
Texas

New Mexico
Utah
Colorado
Colorado
Utah
Colorado
New Mexico
Colorado

60
44
53
118
96
86
59
37
356
106
47
55
41
152
25
99
128
23
20
25
100
38
49
330
83
63
76
49
35
70
88
73
50
101
63
50
135
68
69

190
153
224
284
410
130
268
133
845
247
83
158
96
474
89
235
479
59
77
47
556
463
137
1531
403
33
323
83
81
130
165
397
112
234
134
150
267
130
132

$0.00
$400.00
$100.00
$70.00
$1,586.22
$1,487.30
$1,545.00
$500.00
$1,495.88
$0.00
$1,290.00
$1,170.00
$0.00
$1,030.86
$1,025.00
$1,003.38
$0.00
$1,000.00
$0.00
$335.00
$887.12
$837.00
$0.00
$810.94
$0.00
$700.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$585.00
$600.00
$0.00
$528.43
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,759.80
$1,345.76
$1,565.55
$1,540.00
$0.00
$75.00
$0.00
$1,025.00
$0.00
$1,443.30
$0.00
$20.00
$1,174.13
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,000.00
$0.00
$1,000.00
$630.00
$0.00
$0.00
$819.60
$0.00
$750.00
$0.00
$700.00
$675.52
$665.00
$639.00
$52.51
$0.00
$599.00
$0.00
$510.00
$502.92
$500.00
$441.00
$437.65

$1,759.80
$1,745.76
$1,665.55
$1,610.00
$1,586.22
$1,562.30
$1,545.00
$1,525.00
$1,495.88
$1,443.30
$1,290.00
$1,190.00
$1,174.13
$1,030.86
$1,025.00
$1,003.38
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$965.00
$887.12
$837.00
$819.60
$810.94
$750.00
$700.00
$700.00
$675.52
$665.00
$639.00
$637.51
$600.00
$599.00
$528.43
$510.00
$502.92
$500.00
$441.00
$437.65

$9.26
$11.41
$7.44
$5.67
$3.87
$12.02
$5.76
$11.47
$1.77
$5.84
$15.54
$7.53
$12.23
$2.17
$11.52
$4.27
$2.09
$16.95
$12.99
$20.53
$1.60
$1.81
$5.98
$0.53
$1.86
$21.21
$2.17
$8.14
$8.21
$4.92
$3.86
$1.51
$5.35
$2.26
$3.81
$3.35
$1.87
$3.39
$3.32



13366
16222
05476
07591
05491
30121
10028
07523
07482
30111
13750
20285
05458
07341
05463
10035
10032
07529
10234
05471
05492
05248
90101
10160
05509
05512
16407
16271
13906
07611
8-11473559
10014
30864
10155
07733
05480
16435
16040
10071

Ascension Lutheran Church

Cross Of Hope Lutheran Church
Advent Lutheran Church

St Peter Lutheran Church

St Luke Lutheran Church

Shepherd Of The Hills Lutheran Church
Immanuel Lutheran Church

First Lutheran Church

Holy Cross Lutheran Church

Trinity Lutheran Church

Messiah Lutheran Church

Peace Lutheran Church

St Mark Lutheran Church

Shepherd Of The Hills Lutheran Church
St. Andrew Lutheran Church

Lutheran Church Of Hope

Atonement Lutheran Church

All Saints Lutheran Church

St Pauls Lutheran Church

Nativity Lutheran Church

St Paul Lutheran Church

Elim Lutheran Church

Peace in Christ

Bethlehem Lutheran Church

Grace Lutheran Church

Trinity Lutheran Church

Abiding Hope Lutheran Church

All Saints Lutheran Church

Ascension Lutheran Church
Ascension-St Matthews Church Lutheran Church
Aurora Church Together Strategy With Homeless
Bethel Lutheran Church

Camino De Vida

Centennial Lutheran Church

Christ Lutheran Church

Christ the Savior Lutheran Church
Community of Joy Lutheran Church
Covenant Lutheran Church

Cross Of Glory Lutheran Church

Cheyenne
Albuquerque
Westminster

Greenwood Village

Albuquerque
Canon City
Bethune
Gypsum
Albuquerque
Monument
Albuquerque
El Paso
Roswell
Boulder
Arvada
Broomfield
Boulder
Aurora
Sugar City
Commerce City
Albuquerque
Ogden
Elizabeth
Longmont
Casper
Laramie
Littleton
Austin
Ogden

Price

Denver
Aurora
Albuquerque
Englewood
Highlands Ranch
Aurora

Rio Rancho
Wheatland
Denver

Wyoming
New Mexico
Colorado
Colorado
New Mexico
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
New Mexico
Colorado
New Mexico
Texas

New Mexico
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
New Mexico
Utah
Colorado
Colorado
Wyoming
Wyoming
Colorado
Colorado
Utah

Utah
Colorado
Colorado
New Mexico
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
New Mexico
Wyoming
Colorado

140
212
90
163
145
100
27
30
32
245
30
62
38
47
49
199
186
135
12
45
108
40
32
216
51
90
755
40
70
54
UNK
110
80
42
398
90
130
52
56

799
546
175
362
360
302
56
59
61
724
114
97
70
99
96
710
497
715
16
90
209
120
91
541
147
422
1731
61
198
144
UNK
396
81
142
1473
274
227
175
175

$408.50
$0.00
$0.00
$200.00
$150.00
$0.00
$310.00
$250.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$157.00
$150.00
$0.00
$120.00
$110.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$57.27
$50.00
$50.00
$25.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$337.00
$320.00
$120.00
$168.30
$316.00
$0.00
$0.00
$250.00
$250.00
$200.17
$200.00
$160.00
$0.00
$0.00
$130.00
$0.00
$0.00
$100.00
$80.00
$70.00
$58.76
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$408.50
$337.00
$320.00
$320.00
$318.30
$316.00
$310.00
$250.00
$250.00
$250.00
$200.17
$200.00
$160.00
$157.00
$150.00
$130.00
$120.00
$110.00
$100.00
$80.00
$70.00
$58.76
$57.27
$50.00
$50.00
$25.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.51
$0.62
$1.83
$0.88
$0.88
$1.05
$5.54
$4.24
$4.10
$0.35
$1.76
$2.06
$2.29
$1.59
$1.56
$0.18
$0.24
$0.15
$6.25
$0.89
$0.33
$0.49
$0.63
$0.09
$0.34
$0.06
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00



31122
10085
10108
05482
05502
16216
30553
30831
30106
31205
30319
20020
05479
10054
13800
07416
07524
30484
10246
10076
13363
16211
10228
10077
30570
31273
30483
16078
16300
30832
07541
10015
30300
05499
05470
16245
05456
05505
30134

Desert Springs Lutheran Church

Faith Lutheran Church

Faith Lutheran Church

First Lutheran Church

First Lutheran Church

Good Shepherd Lutheran Church

Hkbp Montclair Lutheran Church

House For All Sinners And Saints Lutheran Church
Iglesia Luterana Cristo Rey

Latino Ministry West Denver

Lord Of The Hills Lutheran Church

Lord Of The Valley Lutheran Church
Messiah Community Lutheran Church
Mount Calvary Lutheran Church

Mount Hope Lutheran Church

Mount of Olives Lutheran Church

Mount Of The Holy Cross Lutheran Church
New Beginnings Worshipping Community
Our Savior Lutheran Church

Our Saviors Lutheran Church

Our Saviour's Lutheran Church

Peace Evangelical Lutheran Church

Peace Lutheran Church

Prince Of Peace Lutheran Church

Rejoice Lutheran Church

Rejoicing Spirits

Risen Lord Lutheran Church

Shepherd of the Valley Lutheran Church
Spirit Of Joy Lutheran Church

Spirit of the Mountain Lutheran Church
St John Lutheran Church

St Mark Lutheran Church

St Mark's Church Of Grace Episcopal Luth. Min.
St Paul Lutheran Church

St Paul Lutheran Church

St Paul's/Peace Church, Inc.

St Timothy Lutheran Church

Tabor Lutheran Church

Trinity Lutheran Church

Truth Or Consequences New Mexico

Eaton
Golden

Ault
Colorado Springs
Casper
Denver
Denver

El Paso
Denver
Centennial
Granby
Denver
Colorado Springs
El Paso

Rock Springs
Vail

Denver

Wild Horse
Denver
Casper
Akron
Sterling
Denver

Erie

Cherry Hills Village
Conifer

La Salle

Fort Collins
Golden
Thornton
Aurora
Craig

Calhan
Denver

Las Vegas

El Paso
Pueblo
Evanston

Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Wyoming
Colorado
Colorado
Texas
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Texas
Wyoming
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Wyoming
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
New Mexico
Texas
Colorado
Wyoming

20
68
172
32
551
31
50
150
79
64
185
79
50
30
64
28
110
80

65
99
16
52
20
59
35
32
40
120
16
81
72
19
65
85
29
35

12

11
211
563

62

2043

47
115
475
177
108
721
267
144

51
123
252
503
149

83
365
46
154
40
174

72
97
347
24
190
222
55
207
229
27
94
101
36

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00



10099 Trinity Lutheran Church Fowler Colorado 30 150 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
30877 United Church of the San Juans Lutheran Church Ridgway Colorado 82 130 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
13764 Valley Lutheran Church Los Lunas New Mexico 70 160 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
31009 Well Of Hope Castle Rock Colorado 40 68 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
31341 Westview Church Boulder Colorado UNK UNK $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
05252 Zion Evangelical Lutheran Church Salt Lake City Utah 112 151 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
10149 Zion Lutheran Church Limon Colorado 18 119 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total $159,379.34 $136,124.27 $295,503.61

*Financial data is based on gifts made in Fiscal Year 2019. Membership and Attendance are based on 2018 data or earlier.



